
UW-Whitewater (7-17, 2-11 WIAC) -vs- UW-Oshkosh (16-8, 10-3 WIAC)
02/19/20 at Kolf Sports Center - Oshkosh, Wis.

 
 

 
 
UW-Whitewater 65

UW-Oshkosh 86

Date: 02/19/20
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 332
Site: Kolf Sports Center - Oshkosh, Wis.
Referees: Jason Fisch, David Gawrisch, Joe Theisen
Notes: UWO clinches a bye into the semifinal round of next week's
WIAC Tournament...Second-place UWO trails first-place UW-
Platteville by one game in the WIACstandings with one contest
left...UWO got 19 points & 6 rebounds from Fravertand 16 points &
8 rebounds from Flynn...UWW's Ards had 25 points & 5 rebounds.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Whitewater 29 36 65
UW-Oshkosh 43 43 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ards, Equan * 32 11-21 2-6 1-3 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 3 25
15 Hunt, Breontae * 31 3-5 2-3 0-2 1-5 6 4 1 5 0 0 8
21 Gates, Austin * 28 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
25 Jensen, Riley * 19 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 2 3
10 Spicer Jr., Ricky * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 19 4-11 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 11
35 Grintjes, David 9 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
34 Martinez, Rocky 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 3
30 Pytleski, Will 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Conaghan, Brian 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 5 2 0 1 2
24 Brahm, Jack 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Huerta, Adrian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Walker Jr., Nate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 9-20 4-10 5-18 23 22 12 14 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 3-8   37.50 %
Total 26-55   47.3 % 9-20   45.0 % 4-10   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Fravert, Adam * 32 5-9 1-4 8-9 0-6 6 1 3 4 1 0 19
44 Flynn, Jack * 20 7-10 0-0 2-3 3-5 8 4 0 2 3 0 16
04 Muench, Eddie * 24 5-10 2-5 2-3 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 3 14
30 Borchert, Levi * 31 4-9 0-1 2-5 3-4 7 2 5 3 0 2 10
11 Peterson, Eric * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 1 0
01 Mahoney, Will 19 3-7 2-4 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 12
20 Steckbauer, Quinn 29 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 5
42 Wilman, Brian 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Zeitler, Jake 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Otto, Nick 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Vlotho, David 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Price, Jason 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Fredrickson, Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 7-20 21-27 11-28 39 15 15 14 4 7 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 14-17   82.35 %



Total 29-56   51.8 % 7-20   35.0 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
01:21



First Half Box Score
UW-Whitewater 29

UW-Oshkosh 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ards, Equan 16 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 11
15 Hunt, Breontae 15 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 0 8
21 Gates, Austin 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
25 Jensen, Riley 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 Spicer Jr., Ricky 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Grintjes, David 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Martinez, Rocky 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Pytleski, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Conaghan, Brian 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 2
24 Brahm, Jack 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Huerta, Adrian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Walker Jr., Nate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-9 1-2 2-8 10 9 6 8 2 5 29
44.4 % 44.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Fravert, Adam 16 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 9
44 Flynn, Jack 12 4-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 2 0 9
4 Muench, Eddie 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
30 Borchert, Levi 18 4-6 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 9
11 Peterson, Eric 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
1 Mahoney, Will 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
20 Steckbauer, Quinn 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
42 Wilman, Brian 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Zeitler, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Otto, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Vlotho, David 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Price, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fredrickson, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 2-10 7-10 7-13 20 6 9 6 2 5 43
53.1 % 20.0 % 70.0 %



Second Half Box Score
UW-Whitewater 36

UW-Oshkosh 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ards, Equan 16 6-10 1-3 1-3 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 14
15 Hunt, Breontae 16 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
21 Gates, Austin 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
25 Jensen, Riley 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Spicer Jr., Ricky 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 10 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 9
35 Grintjes, David 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Martinez, Rocky 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 3
30 Pytleski, Will 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Conaghan, Brian 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
24 Brahm, Jack 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Huerta, Adrian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Walker Jr., Nate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 5-11 3-8 3-10 13 13 6 6 1 5 36
50.0 % 45.5 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Fravert, Adam 16 2-4 0-1 6-7 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 0 10
44 Flynn, Jack 8 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 7
4 Muench, Eddie 11 4-5 2-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 12
30 Borchert, Levi 13 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
11 Peterson, Eric 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mahoney, Will 10 1-2 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
20 Steckbauer, Quinn 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
42 Wilman, Brian 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Zeitler, Jake 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Otto, Nick 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Vlotho, David 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Price, Jason 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Fredrickson, Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 5-10 14-17 4-15 19 9 6 8 2 2 43
50.0 % 50.0 % 82.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh
19:39 MISS 3PTR by FRAVERT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,BREONTAE 19:28

19:27 STEAL  by PETERSON,ERIC
19:08 MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI

BLOCK  by JENSEN,RILEY 19:08
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MUENCH,EDDIE
FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 18:36

18:36 MISS FT by FLYNN,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:36 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by FLYNN,JACK
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 18:28

18:28 BLOCK  by FLYNN,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC

18:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD DUNK by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BREONTAE 17:45 3-3
17:22 TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JACK

STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 17:20
17:18 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIC

TURNOVER  by HUNT,BREONTAE 17:13
16:46 MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,JACK
16:42 MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 16:38
SUB OUT by SPICER JR.,RICKY 16:38

16:38 SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN
16:38 SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE
16:36 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRAVERT,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by GATES,AUSTIN 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI
15:51 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STECKBAUER,QUINN
GOOD 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 15:26 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --

15:07 MISS LAYUP by STECKBAUER,QUINN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,JACK

15:03 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,RILEY 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM
14:30 MISS 3PTR by FRAVERT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE --
14:09 FOUL  by FLYNN,JACK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:09
MISS FT by JENSEN,RILEY 14:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 14:09 7-9 H 2
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 14:09
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 14:09
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 14:09
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by VLOTHO,DAVID
14:09 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
14:09 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL



14:09 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
14:09 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI
14:09 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK
13:43 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL

-- ASSIST  by VLOTHO,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by CHISLOM,TREVON 13:20
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,BREONTAE --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BREONTAE 13:05 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --
FOUL  by HUNT,BREONTAE 12:55
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 12:55
SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 12:55
SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE 12:55
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI
12:55 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIC
12:55 SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE
12:55 SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
12:55 SUB OUT by VLOTHO,DAVID
12:55 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM

FOUL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 12:48
12:45 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
TURNOVER  by BRAHM,JACK 12:20

12:18 STEAL  by MUENCH,EDDIE
12:13 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILMAN,BRIAN
FOUL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 12:13

12:13 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by BORCHERT,LEVI
12:13 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
12:13 SUB OUT by WILMAN,BRIAN
11:54 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIC

SUB IN by SECHMAN,MATT 11:54
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 11:54
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL
11:32 MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI
11:29 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL

11:09 MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by MUENCH,EDDIE

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 11:05
11:05 MISS FT by BORCHERT,LEVI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:05 MISS FT by BORCHERT,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 11:05
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by FRAVERT,ADAM
11:05 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 10:56
10:56 BLOCK  by FLYNN,JACK

-- REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JACK
10:45 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FRAVERT,ADAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:40
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 10:40
SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE 10:40
SUB OUT by SECHMAN,MATT 10:40
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 10:40

10:40 SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN



10:40 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
TURNOVER  by HUNT,BREONTAE 10:14

10:12 STEAL  by BORCHERT,LEVI
10:05 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM

09:18 MISS LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,JACK

09:15 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHISLOM,TREVON 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MUENCH,EDDIE
08:56 MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI

BLOCK  by GATES,AUSTIN 08:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 08:56
SUB IN by GRINTJES,DAVID 08:56
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 08:56
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 08:56
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:56
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 08:56

08:56 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL
08:56 SUB IN by VLOTHO,DAVID
08:56 SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE
08:56 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK
08:55 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,BREONTAE 08:50

08:48 STEAL  by MAHONEY,WILL
08:43 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE --
TURNOVER  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 08:24

08:11 TURNOVER  by FRAVERT,ADAM
08:11 FOUL  by FRAVERT,ADAM

SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 08:11
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
08:11 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by GRINTJES,DAVID(in the paint) 07:37 12-23 H 11
ASSIST  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --

07:13 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD 3PTR by GRINTJES,DAVID 06:58 15-25 H 10
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --

06:37 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILMAN,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,BREONTAE 06:21 17-27 H 10
FOUL  by GRINTJES,DAVID 05:57

05:57 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by WILMAN,BRIAN
05:57 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by WILMAN,BRIAN

SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 05:57
SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
05:57 SUB IN by FRAVERT,ADAM
05:57 SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE
05:57 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI
05:57 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL
05:57 SUB OUT by WILMAN,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by GRINTJES,DAVID 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by VLOTHO,DAVID

05:32 17-31 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by STECKBAUER,QUINN
GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint) 05:18 19-31 H 12



ASSIST  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --
04:59 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)
04:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 04:55
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 04:55
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 04:55
SUB OUT by GRINTJES,DAVID 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI
04:55 SUB OUT by VLOTHO,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by CHISLOM,TREVON 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STECKBAUER,QUINN

04:34 TURNOVER  by BORCHERT,LEVI
STEAL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 04:32

04:26 FOUL  by STECKBAUER,QUINN
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,RILEY 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MUENCH,EDDIE
03:57 TURNOVER  by MUENCH,EDDIE

STEAL  by ARDS,EQUAN 03:55
GOOD DUNK by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 03:54 21-33 H 12

03:29 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FRAVERT,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by CONAGHAN,BRIAN(in the paint) 03:14 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by JENSEN,RILEY --

03:09 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,ERIC
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 03:08
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM
02:47 MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:44 FOUL  by FLYNN,JACK

SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE 02:44
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 02:44
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 02:44
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL
02:44 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 02:19 25-36 H 11
01:54 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRAVERT,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 01:28
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 01:15 27-38 H 11

00:55 TURNOVER  by FRAVERT,ADAM
STEAL  by ARDS,EQUAN 00:53
FOUL  by JENSEN,RILEY 00:49
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,RILEY 00:49
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 00:49
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 00:49

00:35 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STECKBAUER,QUINN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRAHM,JACK 00:35

00:35 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 00:35
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 00:35
GOOD JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 00:22 29-41 H 12
FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 00:03

00:03 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM
00:03 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM

SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 00:03
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
00:03 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM

TURNOVER  by GATES,AUSTIN 00:01



00:00 STEAL  by MUENCH,EDDIE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by SPICER JR.,RICKY 20:00
FOUL  by HUNT,BREONTAE 19:46

19:46 MISS FT by BORCHERT,LEVI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:46 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by BORCHERT,LEVI
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,RILEY 19:29

19:27 STEAL  by BORCHERT,LEVI
19:13 29-46 H 17 GOOD DUNK by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORCHERT,LEVI
18:49 FOUL  by BORCHERT,LEVI
18:40 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIC

GOOD FT by ARDS,EQUAN 18:40 30-46 H 16
MISS FT by ARDS,EQUAN 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM
18:40 SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN
18:40 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
18:28 MISS 3PTR by BORCHERT,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 18:15
TURNOVER  by ARDS,EQUAN 18:15

17:52 MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI
17:22 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FRAVERT,ADAM

TURNOVER  by ARDS,EQUAN 17:01
16:59 STEAL  by MUENCH,EDDIE
16:42 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:33
SUB IN by GRINTJES,DAVID 16:33
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 16:33
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 16:33
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 16:33

16:33 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL
16:33 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
16:33 SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE
16:33 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK

MISS JUMPER by GRINTJES,DAVID 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI

15:51 MISS 3PTR by STECKBAUER,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GATES,AUSTIN 15:43 33-50 H 17

15:30 TURNOVER  by FRAVERT,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 15:30
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 15:30
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 15:30
SUB OUT by GRINTJES,DAVID 15:30

15:30 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
15:30 SUB IN by VLOTHO,DAVID
15:30 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM
15:30 SUB OUT by WILMAN,BRIAN
15:17 FOUL  by FLYNN,JACK



15:17 SUB IN by FRAVERT,ADAM
15:17 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK

MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM

14:49 MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by VLOTHO,DAVID

14:46 MISS LAYUP by VLOTHO,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROCKY --
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,BREONTAE 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVERT,ADAM
14:11 TURNOVER  by STECKBAUER,QUINN

STEAL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 14:09
TURNOVER  by HUNT,BREONTAE 13:59

13:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:47 MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by VLOTHO,DAVID
13:39 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FRAVERT,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 13:39
13:39 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM

SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 13:39
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 13:39
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 13:39
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 13:39

13:39 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
13:39 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS JUMPER by CHISLOM,TREVON 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by VLOTHO,DAVID

13:07 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL
-- ASSIST  by FRAVERT,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by CHISLOM,TREVON 12:44 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --

12:31 TURNOVER  by FRAVERT,ADAM
STEAL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 12:29
GOOD 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 12:22 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by HUNT,BREONTAE --

12:19 SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIC
12:19 SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE
12:19 SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
12:19 SUB OUT by VLOTHO,DAVID

FOUL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 12:17
11:58 MISS 3PTR by FRAVERT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
11:45 FOUL  by MUENCH,EDDIE
11:45 SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN
11:45 SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI
11:45 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL
11:45 SUB OUT by WILMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,BREONTAE 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI

11:22 MISS 3PTR by STECKBAUER,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE --
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 11:06 41-56 H 15

10:33 MISS LAYUP by FRAVERT,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI

FOUL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 10:33
SUB IN by GRINTJES,DAVID 10:33
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 10:33
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 10:33
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
10:33 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM
10:30 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BORCHERT,LEVI
FOUL  by GRINTJES,DAVID 10:30
TURNOVER  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 10:30

10:30 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by FLYNN,JACK
10:30 SUB IN by WILMAN,BRIAN
10:30 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK

MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC

10:02 FOUL  by BORCHERT,LEVI
10:02 TURNOVER  by BORCHERT,LEVI

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 10:02
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 10:02
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 10:02
SUB OUT by GRINTJES,DAVID 10:02
GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,RILEY 09:41 43-59 H 16

09:25 43-62 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MUENCH,EDDIE
08:49 MISS JUMPER by MUENCH,EDDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILMAN,BRIAN
08:43 MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI

BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 08:43
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE --

08:36 FOUL  by STECKBAUER,QUINN
MISS FT by HUNT,BREONTAE 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUNT,BREONTAE 08:36
REBOUND OFF by ARDS,EQUAN --

08:36 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
08:36 SUB IN by FRAVERT,ADAM
08:36 SUB OUT by WILMAN,BRIAN
08:36 SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:30
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:30
SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL
08:30 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,RILEY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JACK

08:08 43-64 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRAVERT,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON 07:48
07:48 BLOCK  by FRAVERT,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 07:40 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --
FOUL  by GATES,AUSTIN 07:26

07:26 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,WILL
07:26 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,WILL

SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE 07:26
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 07:26
MISS 3PTR by CHISLOM,TREVON 07:15
REBOUND OFF by GATES,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 06:58 48-66 H 18
FOUL  by GATES,AUSTIN 06:48

06:48 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,WILL
06:48 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 06:30 50-68 H 18
FOUL  by HUNT,BREONTAE 06:23

06:23 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM
06:23 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM
06:23 SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI



06:23 SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
06:04 FOUL  by FLYNN,JACK

GOOD FT by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:04 51-70 H 19
GOOD FT by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:04 52-70 H 18

06:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:04 SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE
06:04 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK
05:45 52-72 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by MUENCH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROCKY --
GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint) 05:26 54-72 H 18
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 05:06

05:06 54-73 H 19 GOOD FT by MUENCH,EDDIE
05:06 54-74 H 20 GOOD FT by MUENCH,EDDIE

SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 05:06
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN
05:06 SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 04:50 56-74 H 18
04:29 TURNOVER  by STECKBAUER,QUINN

STEAL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint) 04:25 58-74 H 16
ASSIST  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN --

04:02 TURNOVER  by BORCHERT,LEVI
STEAL  by ARDS,EQUAN 04:01

03:52 FOUL  by MUENCH,EDDIE
MISS FT by ARDS,EQUAN 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JACK
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 03:52
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by FLYNN,JACK
03:52 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI

FOUL  by HUNT,BREONTAE 03:40
03:40 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM
03:40 MISS FT by FRAVERT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 03:22 60-75 H 15

03:01 TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JACK
STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 02:59
MISS LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN 02:53

02:53 BLOCK  by FLYNN,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JACK

FOUL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 02:46
02:46 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM
02:46 60-77 H 17 GOOD FT by FRAVERT,ADAM

SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 02:46
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 02:46

02:31 FOUL  by PETERSON,ERIC
MISS FT by BRAHM,JACK 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JACK
SUB IN by GRINTJES,DAVID 02:31
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,WILL 02:31
SUB IN by SPICER JR.,RICKY 02:31
SUB IN by HUERTA,ADRIAN 02:31
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 02:31
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 02:31
SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE 02:31
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 02:31

02:21 60-80 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by STECKBAUER,QUINN

02:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



02:17 SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI
02:17 SUB IN by OTTO,NICK
02:17 SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL
02:17 SUB OUT by FLYNN,JACK
02:17 SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
02:17 SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by GRINTJES,DAVID 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL

01:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WALKER JR.,NATE 01:54
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by ZEITLER,JAKE
01:54 SUB IN by PRICE,JASON
01:54 SUB IN by FREDRICKSON,SAM
01:54 SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI
01:54 SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
01:54 SUB OUT by FRAVERT,ADAM
01:48 60-83 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by OTTO,NICK

-- ASSIST  by MAHONEY,WILL
TURNOVER  by WALKER JR.,NATE 01:35

01:21 60-86 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ZEITLER,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by GRINTJES,DAVID(in the paint) 00:59 62-86 H 24
ASSIST  by SPICER JR.,RICKY --

00:39 TURNOVER  by PRICE,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by PYTLESKI,WILL 00:34 65-86 H 21
ASSIST  by SPICER JR.,RICKY --

00:14 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JASON
REBOUND DEF by HUERTA,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,WILL 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,JASON


